

JEET MACHINE TOOLS LTD

Regd. Office: 25, Ambalal Doshi Marg
Hamam Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001
T : 022-22675720 / 22655782
E : jmt_ltd@yahoo.co.in
Website: www.jeetmachinetools.in
CIN: L28900MH1984PLC032859

August 18, 2025

BSE Limited

Listing Department,
P.J Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 513012

Subject: Newspaper advertisement under regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement published in Active Times (English) and Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi) on August 15, 2025, pertaining to Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone) of the company for quarter Ended June 30, 2025.

Kindly take the above information on your record and acknowledge.

Yours Faithfully,

For **JEET MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED**

KAWALJIT SINGH CHAWLA
MANGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00222203

Encl: As above

Corporate Address (Address of Communication) Parekh Vora Chambers, Ground Floor,
62 Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel: +91-22-2267 2124 / 5822 - Email: info@qmt-india.com

Praveg’s Q1 FY26 Consolidated Total Income Up 61.50%

Ahmedabad: Praveg Limited (BSE – 531637), India’s leading eco-responsible luxury resorts company, reported its Unaudited Financial Results for the Q1 FY26.

Key Financial Highlights Consolidated Total Income of 39.86 Cr against 24.68 Cr in Q1 FY25, up 61.50%. EBITDA of 6.22 Cr

Standalone- Total Income of 29.88 Cr against 24.68 Cr in Q1 FY25, up 21.06%. EBITDA of 3.30 Cr

Key Operation Highlights- Key Highlights for Q1 FY26 Hospitality and Event segment’s Revenue contributed 29.27 Cr, The company is having total 825+ Rooms across 17 operational resorts and one hotel. Completed handover of Bangaram Island Resort to IHCL, which will operate under the SeleQtions brand offering luxury eco-friendly experiences and benefiting from IHCL’s global marketing network. Unveiled Praveg Resort Kachigam in Daman, a lakefront eco-luxury retreat with 50 sustainable cottages, spa, gym, pool, lakeside dining, and event facilities for weddings and corporate gatherings.

Commenting on the results Mr. Vishnu Patel, Chairman, Praveg Limited said: “Q1 FY26 has been a challenging yet strategically important quarter for Praveg. We delivered a robust 61.50% growth in consolidated total income to 39.86 crore and maintained a positive EBITDA of 6.22 crore, despite the impact of seasonal and external factors that led to lower occupancy. Some of our recently launched properties Jawai, Bangaram, and Kachigam are in the early stages of brand building, and while they carry high fixed costs, we believe these

destinations will emerge as strong revenue drivers in the coming years. Our Bangaram unit also underwent a smooth handover to IHCL for operation under the SeleQtions Brand.

Despite the temporary dip in margins, our strategic direction remains unchanged. With over 825 rooms across 17 operational resorts and one hotel, a growing eco-responsible luxury portfolio, and strong partnerships, Praveg is well-positioned to capitalise on the growing demand for sustainable and experiential travel in India and globally. The investments and initiatives undertaken this quarter lay the foundation for sustainable growth and long-term shareholder value.”

Praveg is a pioneer in eco-responsible luxury hospitality. The Company’s resorts are located in areas of significance from a cultural and heritage point of view and places of exotic and natural beauty. The company’s luxury resorts allow access to locations, where no traditional construction is possible, which allows tourism to flourish while ensuring the preservation of delicate local ecosystems. Due to the premium quality of the company’s resorts and the high-end experience, the resorts enjoy very high occupancy, strong pre-sales at luxury hotel rates and a high return on capital due to the non-permanent structure of the resort.

Praveg is also a strong player in events due to its roots in event management and expertise in creating large, non-permanent, world-class structures in very short periods of time. The Events division has recently diversified into Weddings and Banquets hotels.

AFCOM’s Q1 FY26 mirrors H2 FY25 performance setting tone for a strong year ahead

Chennai – Augu st 11, 2025 – AFCOM Holdings Limited (AFCOM), (BSE - 544224), an integrated air cargo solutions company with operations

Key Financial Highlights

- Total Income of Rs. 11,889.0 Cr, YoY growth of 198.1%
- EBITDA of Rs. 3,664.7 Cr, YoY growth of 2,401.8%
- Net Profit of Rs. 2,707.0 Cr, YoY growth of 4,255.5%
- EPS of Rs. 10.9, YoY growth of 3,102.9%

Commenting on this partnership, Capt. Deepak Parasuraman & Chairman & Managing Director of AFCOM Holdings Limited, said, “We are pleased to commence quarterly financial disclosures from Q1 FY26, a decision guided by our investor community’s request for more frequent updates and in line with our commitment to transparency. This shift enables us to better reflect the Company’s ongoing initiatives and operational developments across each quarter.

The cargo aviation industry is currently experiencing increased activity, driven by a higher freight rates and evolving trade dynamics. Acom has maintained strong operational performance with a current network utilization of approximately 84%. We continue to expand into newer high-value sectors, strengthen our

Sarveshwar Foods Delivers Stellar Q1 FY26 Performance, Reporting Net Profit Growth of ~128%

Mumbai – Aug 13, 2025 : Sarveshwar Foods Limited (BSE: 543688 | INE324X01026), One of the leading players in the agro product FMCG sector has achieved 29.30% YoY revenue growth in Q1 FY26 on a consolidated basis. The company’s strong quarterly performance reflects sustained quarter-on-quarter growth, driven by a significant rise in both domestic and export orders. The consistent growth in global and domestic demand this quarter underscores its rising competitiveness and steadfast commitment to quality. With each quarter, the company is not only expanding its geographical presence but also reinforcing its position as a trusted and resilient global food supplier.

Consolidated Total Income of Rs. 301.35 Cr, YoY growth of 29.30%. EBITDA of Rs. 17.13 Cr, YoY growth of 36.29% EBITDA Margin of 5.68%, YoY growth of 5.38%. Net Profit of Rs. 7.02 Cr, YoY growth of 127.52%. Net Profit Margin of 2.33%, YoY growth of 76.52%

Commenting on the results, Mr. Anil Kumar, Managing Director, Sarveshwar Group, said: “I am pleased to share that Q1 of FY26 has commenced on a strong and promising note, building on the solid foundation we laid in the previous financial year. Compared to Q1 of FY26, we have recorded notable growth in both revenue and profitability, reflecting the effectiveness of our strategic roadmap and the robustness of our operations.

This quarter’s performance demonstrates our sharpened focus on process innovation, product diversification, and market responsiveness. The sustained rise in demand—both domestically and globally—for our premium-quality rice and organic offerings is a testament to the trust our consumers place in the Sarveshwar brand.

Our ability to adapt to shifting consumer preferences and evolving global market dynamics has allowed us to not only maintain momentum but also accelerate our growth trajectory. During Q1, we made significant strides in strengthening export volumes, optimizing supply chain efficiencies, and expanding retail presence across newer geographies. We also advanced key sustainability initiatives that align with our long-term commitment to environmentally conscious farming and inclusive growth. As we move forward into FY26, our focus remains on scaling operations, deepening distribution in high-potential regions, and strategically investing in innovation, infrastructure, and digital transformation. We are entering a phase of expansion with greater confidence, backed by clear consumer demand, operational strength, and stakeholder trust.

I extend my heartfelt gratitude to our customers, partners, and the entire Sarveshwar team for their relentless dedication and support. Together, we will continue to build a future-ready enterprise that delivers value, sustainability, and excellence at scale.” Sarveshwar Foods Limited (SFL) is an ISO 22000:2018 and USFDA (United States Food and Drug Administration) certified Company. SFL also has BRC (biggest global standard for food safety), Kosher, NPPO USA & CHINA along with NOP- USDA Organic certifications for its products. The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing, trading, processing, and marketing of branded and un-branded basmati and non-basmati rice in the domestic and international markets. Our operations are based out of the Jammu Region in the State of Jammu and Kashmir and Gandhidham region in the State of Gujarat. SFL has sustainable and eco-ve legacy of serving healthy and tasty rice for more than 130 years and in last couple of decades proliferated its heritage to other premium categories of FMCG and Organic products. SFL belongs to the lands in foothills of Himalayas which is nourished by fertile mineral-rich soil, organic manure and snow melted waters of river Chenab, wherein without using any artificial fertilizers and chemicals, they produce full range of ‘ORGANIC’ products, being sold with brand name ‘NIMBARK’- conceptualized to spread the philosophy of the ‘SATVIK’ conscious lifestyle.

To sell its products, SFL has adopted 3-way strategies, first through conventional channels, another to have its own retail outlets, and to tap young and tech-savvy generations’ growing tendency of buying products online through www.nimbarkfoods.com and various E-commerce platforms such as Amazon, Flipkart .

SFL is the first private sector NSE and BSE listed food company in Jammu & Kashmir.

For further information, you may please visit <https://sarveshwarfoods.com/>

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological

Leo Dryfruits & Spices Trading Strengthens B2G Focus with Supply Order from Kendriya Police Kalyan Bhandar

Mumbai, August 13th, 2025 : Leo Dryfruits & Spices Trading Limited (BSE: 544329), One of the leading names in sourcing, processing, and marketing premium-quality dry fruits, spices related food products and namkeen products, has announced the receipt of a significant supply order from Kendriya Police Kalyan Bhandar (KPKB), operating under the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

Under the agreement, the company will supply a wide range of products, including spices, dry fruits, ghee, and namkeen. With approvals secured for 40 products under the contract, Leo Dryfruits anticipates an demand potential in the range of ₹25–30 Cr in a year.

KPKB serves as a welfare initiative for personnel of the Central Armed Police Forces and other units under the Ministry of Home Affairs. The selection of Leo Dryfruits underscores its reputation for delivering consistent quality, reliable products, and competitive value. The company’s strong track record in fulfilling large-volume orders on schedule and maintaining high quality standards was instrumental in securing this mandate.

Already a trusted supplier to renowned hospitality brands such as Indian Hotels Company Limited (Taj Hotels), EIH Limited (Trident), and other leading luxury hotel chains, Leo Dryfruits & Spices Trading is actively pursuing B2G opportunities with a strategic focus on securing supply mandates for defence, army, and police canteens. This order marks a significant milestone in that journey, underscoring

the company’s ability to meet the stringent quality standards and large-scale requirements of prestigious institutions. It also reinforces Leo’s commitment to expanding its presence within the government procurement ecosystem.

Aligned with its strategy to expand in high-value B2G and B2B markets, the company aims to leverage its sourcing strengths, advanced processing capabilities, and proven quality consistency to build enduring partnerships across government and institutional channels.

Commenting on the development, Mr. Kaushik Shah, Chairman and Managing Director of Leo Dryfruits & Spices Trading Limited said, “Securing this supply contract from Kendriya Police Kalyan Bhandar is an important step forward in our strategy to strengthen our presence in the B2G and B2B segments. Over the years, we have built a strong reputation for delivering premium-quality dry fruits, spices, ghee, and namkeen with consistent reliability, and this order reaffirms the trust that prestigious government institutions place in our capabilities.

Our focus has always been on combining high-quality sourcing with efficient processing and distribution, enabling us to serve large-scale clients without compromising on standards. This win not only enhances our institutional portfolio but also positions us to explore more such opportunities with government and corporate buyers across India.

We are confident this milestone will act as a catalyst for future growth

and further reinforce our position as a trusted brand in India’s dynamic food industry.”

Leo Dryfruits & Spices Trading Limited is engaged in sourcing, manufacturing, processing, trading, and marketing premium spices, dry fruits, and grocery products. Under its flagship brand Vandu, the company offers whole and blended spices, roasted and flavoured dry fruits, and essentials like ghee, seasonings, poppy seeds, and sesame seeds ensuring authenticity and superior taste. Its FRYD Foods brand caters to the frozen and semi-fried snacks segment. Certified with ISO 22000:2018 and ISO 9001:2015, Leo is committed to quality, purity, and customer satisfaction.

The company was listed on the BSE SME platform on January 8, 2025.

In FY25 the company reported Revenue of Rs. 8735.22 Lakhs, EBITDA of Rs. 1482.13 Lakhs and PAT of 816.40 Lakhs.

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

across domestic and international routes. The Company has announced its Unaudited Financial Results for Q1 FY26.

presence across key domestic and international hubs, and deepen interline partnerships to enhance cargo connectivity and turnaround efficiency.

A notable milestone was the launch of our new route to Hanoi, Vietnam, an interline agreement with Viet Jet to enable broader connectivity in the ASEAN region. These developments form part of our Phase 2 growth roadmap. Looking ahead, we remain focused on scaling operations through additional fleet additions, deeper international coverage, and technology-led enhancements.”

Q1 FY26 Key Business Highlights

Joins IATA Clearing House

- Accepted as a member of IATA Clearing House.
- Endorsed for creditworthiness and operational credibility.
- Gains free credit access with 330+ airlines and 230+ suppliers.
- Enables interline, block space, and code-share agreements.
- Access to global suppliers with faster, 15-day payment cycles.
- Standardized invoicing and guaranteed settlements improve efficiency.
- Supports global cargo movement via Acom airway bill.

risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9) (e))
District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Thane & Office of the Competent Authority
Under Section 5A of the Maharashtra Ownership Flats Act, 1963.
First floor, Gaydevi Bhaji Mandal, Near Gaydevi maidan, Gokhale Road, Thane (W) 400 602.
E-mail :- ddr.tna@gmail.com Tel :- 022 2533 1486

No.DDR/TNA Deemed Conveyance/Notice/2440/2025 Date: - 06/08/2025
Application u/s 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the Promotion of construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963

Application No. 478 of 2025

Applicant :- Sai Krushna Krupa Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.,
Address :- Survey No. 31, Hissa No. 3/13, Survey No. 20, Hissa No. 1/27, Village Katrap, Behind Spandan Hospital, D. P. Road, Katrap, Badlapur (East), Tal. Ambernath, Dist. Thane.

Versus

Opponents :- 1. M/s. Shree Siddheshwar Enterprises through Partners a) Shri. Vasant Gangaram Pandit b) Shri. Dharmendra Vasant Pandit c) Smt. Rajani Ramesh Patil 2. Jayantilal Gopalji. Take the notice that as per below details those, whose interests have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned above. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly. The hearing in the above case has been fixed on 19/08/2025 at 01:00 p.m.

Description of the Property :- Mouje Katrap, Tal. Ambernath, Dist-Thane

Survey No./CTS No.	Hissa No.	Total Area
Survey No. 31 Survey No. 20	3/13 1/27	100 sq.mtrs. 1020 sq.mtrs.
TOTAL		1120 sq.mtrs.

Sd/-
(Dr. Kishor Mande)
District Deputy Registrar,
Co-operative Societies, Thane,
& Competent Authority, U/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963.

JEET MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED

CIN: L28900MH1984PLC032859
Registered Office : 25, Ambabal Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400023.

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended 31st March 2025 (Audited)
	30th June 25 (Unaudited)	30th June 24 (Unaudited)	
Total Income From Operation (net)	0.13	2.39	8.50
Net Profit/(Loss) From Ordinary Activities Before tax	(5.52)	(18.81)	(39.50)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Extraordinary item)	(3.95)	(43.18)	(65.01)
Equity Share Capital (Rs.10/-Per Share)	196.00	196.00	196.00
Earnings per equity share			
(1) Basic	(0.20)	(2.20)	(3.32)
(2) Diluted	(0.20)	(2.20)	(3.32)

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quartely Result filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Un-audited Financial results are available on the stock exchange website- www.bseindia.com and on website of the Company- www.jeetmachinetools.in and the same can be accessed by the QR Code provided below:-

Notes:

- The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above statement of financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th August 2025.
- The company operates mainly one segment, accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS-108- Operating Segment.
- The Company has unabsorbed losses/ unabsorbed depreciation under the Income Tax Act, 1961 which can be set off against the Profits of the Company. Accordingly, no provision for current tax has been considered necessary.
- Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.
- The figures for the quarter ended as on March 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the end of the third quarter. Also, the figures up to the third quarter were subject to limited review.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th August 2025



For JEET MACHINE TOOLS LIMITED
KAWALJIT SINGH CHAWLA
Managing Director
DIN: - 00222203

FLOMIC GLOBAL LOGISTICS LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1981PLC024340
205, Enterprise Centre, Off Nehru Road, Beside Orchid Hotel, Vile Parle (East) Mumbai- 400099, Maharashtra, India
Tel No. +91-22-6731 2345 Email ID: cs@flomicgroup.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS ALONG WITH LIMITED REVIEW REPORT FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the First Quarter ended 30th June, 2025 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 12th August, 2025.

Notes: The Full format of the financial Result for the First Quarter ended 30th June, 2025 are available on the stock exchange website at <https://www.bseindia.com> and on the company's website at <https://flomicgroup.com/>

For Flomic Global Logistics Limited
Sd/-
Lancy Barboza
Managing Director

Date: 12.08.2025
Place: Mumbai

Tel.: 91-22-6731 2345 | Email id: cs@flomicgroup.com



